

## Photo Policy

TLOMA considers the act of becoming a member or Business Partner of TLOMA to imply consent to the TLOMA Photo Policy unless it is otherwise advised.

As a member or Business Partner of TLOMA, you consent to the use of your name or photograph as part of TLOMA's internal and external marketing efforts. This collection of images is intended to showcase TLOMA's various activities including its annual conference, Professional Development meetings, Networking Events, and other Special Interest Group Meetings.

The images in this collection may be used in the newsletter and on TLOMA's website in the Members Only section as well as in other related displays, social media posts, pamphlets or presentations as the Board members deem appropriate for the purpose of:

- a. engaging current members (internal communications)
- b. attracting prospective members (recruitment)
- c. enhancing stakeholder relations (marketing and outreach).

As a member or Business Partner of TLOMA, you acknowledge that if any image in this collection bearing your likeness is selected for a particular use other than stated herein, you will be consulted beforehand. You also acknowledge that you shall have no claim against TLOMA and/or its Board of Directors, TLOMA's Members or TLOMA's Business Partners should anyone access or use images from this collection.

As a member or Business Partner of TLOMA, you confirm that you have not given anyone the exclusive right to use your name or photograph. TLOMA recognizes consent to the TLOMA Photo Policy does not give TLOMA the exclusive right to use your name or photograph.

Should you wish to have your name or photograph removed from TLOMA's image bank, please contact <u>TLOMA</u>.